Rule 1961 issued a demand notice dated 
01/11/2022 of  Rs.8,03,841/- (Rs.Eight Lakh Three Thousand Eight Hundred 
Fourty One Rs Only) calling upon the judgment debtor. Mr. Haribhau Naresh 
Chirlekar to repay the amount Mentioned in the notice being rs.7,79,115/- (Rs.Seven 
Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifteen Rs. Only) with date of receipt of 
the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount the 
undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 29/11/2022 and attached the 
property described herein below
The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the

[...]

Whereas the undersigned being the Mr.Vasant Maruti Sarjine officer Recovery 

officer of the  Vishal Junnar Sahakari Patpedhi Maryadit. Under the M.C.S.Act 1960 

Section 156 & Rule 107(3) of M.C.S. Rule 1961 issued a demand notice dated 

10/07/2025 of Rs.3,99,081/- (Rs.Three Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eighty one 

Rs Only) calling upon the judgment debtor. Mrs.Sunita Munshiram Rajak  to repay 

the amount Mentioned in the notice being Rs.3,94,174/- (Rs. Three Lakh Ninety 

four Thousand One Hundred Seventy Four Only) with date of receipt of the said 

notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount the undersigned 

has issued a notice for attachment dated 28/07/2025 and attached the property 

described herein below

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the